
FMCSA State/Regional Hazardous Materials Contacts 
 
 
Eastern Service Center 
Office #: (443) 703-2240 
HM Program Manager: Joseph Evans  
Program Manager #: (443)703-2269 
Program Manager Email: joseph.evans@dot.gov  
 
Midwestern Service Center 
Office #: (708) 283-3577 
HM Program Manager: Joseph Delorenzo 
Program Manager #: (708) 283-3572 
Program Manager Email: joseph.delorenzo@dot.gov  
 
Southern Service Center 
Office #: (404) 327-7400 
HM Program Manager: Joel Hiatt - Acting  
Program Manager #: (404) 327-7400 
Program Manager Email: joel.hiatt@dot.gov  
 
Western Service Center 
Office #: (303) 407-2350 
HM Program Manager: Richard A. Swedberg  
Program Manager #: (303) 407-2368 
Program Manager Email: richard.swedberg@dot.gov 
 
Alabama 
Office #: (334) 223-7244 
Specialist: Clay Greene 
Specialist #: (229) 219-1065 
Specialist Email: clay.greene@dot.gov  
 
Alaska 
Office #: (907) 271-4068 
Specialist: Janelle Brewster 
Specialist #: (503) 692-3768 
Specialist Email: janelle.brewster@dot.gov  
 
Arizona 
Office #: (602) 379-6851 
Specialist: Amy Hope 
Specialist #: (909) 937-2949 x202 
Specialist Email: amy.hope@dot.gov  
 
Arkansas 



Office #: (501) 324-5050 
Specialist: Joe Hardridge 
Specialist #: (580) 762-7129 
Specialist Email: joe.hardridge@dot.gov  
 
California 
Office #: (916) 930-2760 
Specialist: Amy Hope 
Specialist #: (909) 937-2949 x202 
Specialist Email: amy.hope@dot.gov  
 
Colorado 
Office #: (720) 963-3130 
Specialist: Robert Lucero 
Specialist #: (720) 963-3141 
Specialist Email: robert.lucero@dot.gov  
 
Connecticut 
Office #: (860) 659-6700 
Specialist: Melissa Townsend 
Specialist #: (973) 357-4134 
Specialist Email: melissa.townsend@dot.gov  
 
Delaware  
Office #: (302) 734-8173 
Specialist: Melissa Townsend 
Specialist #: (973) 357-4134 
Specialist Email: melissa.townsend@dot.gov  
 
District of Columbia 
Office #: (202) 219-3553 
Specialist: Anthony Kryfka 
Specialist #: (804) 771-8588 
Specialist Email: anthony.kryfka@dot.gov  
 
Florida 
Office #: (850) 942-9338 
Specialist: Joe Gubino 
Specialist #: (863) 816-1410 
Specialist Email: joe.gubino@dot.gov  
 
Georgia 
Office #: (404) 562-3620 
Specialist: Clay Greene 
Specialist #: (229) 219-1065 
Specialist Email: clay.greene@.dot.gov  



 
Hawaii 
Office #: (808) 541-2700 
Specialist: Amy Hope 
Specialist #: (909) 937-2949 x202 
Specialist Email: amy.hope@dot.gov  
 
Idaho 
Office #: (208) 334-1842 
Specialist: Albert Schmalz 
Specialist #: (208) 334-1842 
Specialist Email: albert.schmalz@dot.gov  
 
Illinois 
Office #: (217) 492-4608 
Specialist: Mike Millard 
Specialist #: (815) 521-0930 
Specialist Email: michael.millard@dot.gov  
 
Indiana 
Office #: (317) 226-7474 
Specialist: Edward Tender 
Specialist #: (317) 226-0215 
Specialist Email: edward.tender@dot.gov  
 
Iowa 
Office #: (515) 233-7400 
Specialist: Arthur Fleener 
Specialist #: (515) 233-7410 
Specialist Email: arthur.fleener@dot.gov  
 
Kansas 
Office #: (785) 267-7288 
Specialist: Terry Pollard 
Specialist #: (573) 636-3246 
Specialist Email: terry.pollard@dot.gov  
 
Kentucky 
Office #: (502) 223-6779 
Specialist: Paul Henderson 
Specialist #: (859) 238-9966 
Specialist Email: paul.henderson@dot.gov  
 
Louisiana 
Office #: (225) 757-7640 
Specialist: Tod Williams - Acting 



Specialist #: (915) 984-3519 
Specialist Email: tod.williams@dot.gov  
 
Maine 
Office #: (207) 622-8358 
Specialist: Edward Brickner 
Specialist #: (603) 228-3112 x107 
Specialist Email: edward.brickner@dot.gov  
 
Maryland 
Office #: (410) 962-2889 
Specialist: Joe Shea 
Specialist #: (570) 346-4949 
Specialist Email: joe.shea@dot.gov  
 
Massachusetts 
Office #: (617) 494-2770 
Specialist: Edward Brickner 
Specialist #: (603) 228-3112 x107 
Specialist Email: edward.brickner@dot.gov  
 
Michigan 
Office #: (517) 377-1866 
Specialist: Cynthia Briggs - Acting 
Specialist #: (517) 702-1872 
Specialist Email: cynthia.briggs@dot.gov  
 
Minnesota 
Office #: (651) 291-6150 
Specialist: Michael Mannikko 
Specialist #: (920) 380-0012 
Specialist Email: michael.mannikko@dot.gov  
 
Mississippi 
Office #: (601) 965-4219   
Specialist: Joe Gubino - Acting 
Specialist #: (863) 816-1410 
Specialist Email: joe.gubino@dot.gov 
 
Missouri 
Office #: (573) 636-3246 
Specialist: Terry Pollard 
Specialist #: (573) 636-3246 
Specialist Email: terry.pollard@dot.gov  
 
Montana 



Office #: (406) 449-5304 
Specialist: Albert Schmalz 
Specialist #: (208) 334-1842 
Specialist Email: albert.schmalz@dot.gov  
 
Nebraska 
Office #: (402) 437-5986 
Specialist: Arthur Fleener 
Specialist #: (515) 233-7410 
Specialist Email: arthur.fleener@dot.gov  
 
Nevada 
Office #: (775) 687-5335 
Specialist: Robert Lucero 
Specialist #: (720) 963-3141 
Specialist Email: robert.lucero@dot.gov  
 
New Hampshire 
Office #: (603) 228-3112 
Specialist: Edward Brickner 
Specialist #: (603) 228-3112 x107 
Specialist Email: edward.brickner@dot.gov  
 
New Jersey 
Office #: (609) 637-4222 
Specialist: Melissa Townsend 
Specialist #: (973) 357-4134 
Specialist Email: melissa.townsend@dot.gov  
 
New Mexico 
Office #: (505) 346-7858 
Specialist: Robert Lucero 
Specialist #: (720) 963-3141 
Specialist Email: robert.lucero@dot.gov 
 
New York 
Office #: (518) 431-4145 
Specialist: Suzanne M. Ellis 
Specialist #: (518) 431-4145 x 222 
Specialist Email: suzanne.ellis@dot.gov 
 
North Carolina 
Office #: (919) 856-4378 
Specialist: Dennis Melsopp - Acting 
Specialist #: (910) 686-0591 



Specialist Email: dennis.melsopp@dot.gov 
 
North Dakota 
Office #: (701) 250-4346 
Specialist: William Moravec 
Specialist #: (605) 371-3816 
Specialist Email: william.moravec@dot.gov  
 
Ohio 
Office #: (614) 280-5657 
Specialist: Ted Turner 
Specialist #: (614) 280-6866 
Specialist Email: ted.turner@dot.gov  
 
Oklahoma 
Office #: (405) 605-6047 
Specialist: Joe Hardridge 
Specialist #: (580) 762-7129 
Specialist Email: joe.hardridge@dot.gov  
 
Oregon 
Office #: (503) 399-5775 
Specialist: Janelle Brewster 
Specialist #: (503) 692-3768 
Specialist Email: janelle.brewster@dot.gov  
 
Pennsylvania 
Office #: (717) 221-4443 
Specialist: Joe Shea 
Specialist #: (570) 346-4949 
Specialist Email: joe.shea@dot.gov  
 
Puerto Rico  
Office #: (787) 766-5985 
Specialist: Jorge Martinez 
Specialist #: (787) 766-5050 
Specialist Email: jorge.martinez@dot.gov  
 
Rhode Island 
Office #: (401) 431-6010 
Specialist: Edward Brickner 
Specialist #: (603) 228-3112 x107 
Specialist Email: edward.brickner@dot.gov  
 
South Carolina 
Office #: (803) 765-5414 



Specialist: Art Ramsey  - Acting 
Specialist #: (803) 765-5414 x3387 
Specialist Email: arthur.ramsey@dot.gov  
 
South Dakota 
Office #: (605) 224-8202 
Specialist: William Moravec 
Specialist #: (605) 371-3816 
Specialist Email: william.moravec@dot.gov  
 
Tennessee 
Office #: (615) 781-5781  
Specialist: Stephanie Mann - Acting 
Specialist #: (865) 362-8638 
Specialist Email: stephanie.mann@dot.gov 
 
Texas 
Office #: (512) 536-5980 
Specialist: Steve Hurst 
Specialist #: (817) 978-3817 
Specialist Email: stephen.hurst@dot.gov  
 
Texas 
Office #: (512) 536-5980 
Specialist: Tod Williams 
Specialist #: (915) 984-3519 
Specialist Email: tod.williams@dot.gov  
 
Utah 
Office #: (801) 963-0096 
Specialist: Albert Schmalz 
Specialist #: (208) 334-1842 
Specialist Email: albert.schmalz@dot.gov  
 
Vermont 
Office #: (518) 431-4145 
Specialist: Suzanne M. Ellis 
Specialist #: (518) 431-4145 x 222 
Specialist Email: suzanne.ellis@dot.gov 
 
Virginia 
Office #: (804) 771-8585 
Specialist: Anthony Kryfka 
Specialist #: (804) 771-8588 
Specialist Email: anthony.kryfka@dot.gov  
 



Washington 
Office #: (360) 753-9875 
Specialist: Janelle Brewster 
Specialist #: (503) 692-3768 
Specialist Email: janelle.brewster@dot.gov  
 
West Virginia 
Office #: (304) 347-5935 
Specialist: Anthony Kryfka 
Specialist #: (804) 771-8588 
Specialist Email: anthony.kryfka@dot.gov  
 
Wisconsin 
Office #: (608) 829-7530 
Specialist: Michael Mannikko 
Specialist #: (920) 380-0012 
Specialist Email: michael.mannikko@dot.gov  
 
Wyoming 
Office #: (307) 772-2305 
Specialist: William Moravec 
Specialist #: (605) 371-3816 
Specialist Email: william.moravec@dot.gov  
 
 
 


